
 

WALKER HIGH SCHOOL  

2025 SOFTBALL SCHEDULE 

DAY DATE OPPONENT LOCATION TIME V/JV 

Saturday 01/25/2025 TBA 

(Scrimmage 

Clinic) 

HAMMOND 

AMERICA 

11& 12:10 V 

Tuesday 02/04/2025 A.Catholic 

(Scrimmage) 

HOME 4:30pm V 

Tuesday 02/11/2025 Slidell 

(Scrimmage) 

AWAY 4:00pm V 

Thursday 02/13/2025 Jamboree Brusly TBD JV 

Saturday 02/15/2025 Jamboree Brusly TBD V 

Tuesday 02/18/2025 Hahnville HOME 5:00pm V 

Thursday 02/20/2025 Brusly AWAY 5:00pm V 

Friday 02/21/2025 Archbishop 

Hannan 

HOME 4:30pm V 

Tuesday 02/25/2025 Albany AWAY 4:00pm V 

Thursday 02/27/2025 Lakeshore HOME 4:30pm V 

Friday 02/28/2025 Mt. Carmel HOME 4:30pm V/JV 

Monday 03/03/2025 *Live Oak AWAY 5:00pm V/JV 

Thursday 03/06/2025 *Prairieville HOME 5:00pm V/JV 

Saturday 03/08/2025 SCC & Chapelle St. Charles 

Catholic 

10 & 12 V 

Tuesday 03/11/2025 *St. Amant AWAY 5:00pm V/JV 

Friday 03/14-03/15 TBD Butch Gore 

(STA 

Tournament) 

TBD V 

Tuesday 03/18/2025 *DTHS HOME 5:00pm V/JV 

Thursday 03/20/2025 *DSHS AWAY 5:00pm V/JV 

Friday 03/21/2025 Northlake 

Christian 

AWAY 5:00pm V 

Tuesday 03/25/2025 *EA HOME 5:00pm V/JV 

Thursday 03/27/2025 *Live Oak HOME 5:00pm V/JV 

Friday 03/28/2025 * Prairieville AWAY 5:00pm V/JV 

Tuesday 04/01/2025 *St. Amant HOME 5:00pm V/JV 

Thursday 04/03/2025 Academy of Our 

Lady 

AWAY 5:00pm V/JV 

Saturday 04/05/2025 *DTHS AWAY 3:00pm V/JV 

Tuesday 04/08/2025 *DSHS HOME 5:00pm V/JV 

Thursday 04/10/2025 *EA AWAY 5:00pm V/JV 

Friday 04/11/2025 John Curtis HOME 5:00pm V 

Monday 04/14/2025 Kenner 

Discovery 

HOME 5:00pm V 

Tuesday 04/15/2025 French 

Settlement 

AWAY 6:00pm V 

 

Head Coach: Hali Westmoreland 

Assistant Coach: Madison Jannise 

Assistant Coach: Kourtney Gremillion 

Athletic Director: Joey Sanchez 

Principal: Tim Rogers 
*Denotes District Games 


